IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF GREENE COUNTY, MISSOLURE
Asspciate Division
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STATLE OF MISSOUR], 1
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VE. b Case Mo
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¥ 11G97-an
1 1700
LAURA D KIRKLAND, 1 1102590
Defendamt, ]
State of Missoun }
) 55,
County afl (eene )
FELONY COMFPLAINT
COUNT I

The Prosecuting Atomey of the County of Greene, Siate of Missaun, upon information
and belief, charges that 1he defendant, in violation of Section 306,062, BSMo, comoitted the
felony of statutory sodomy m the first degree, punishalle upon cooviction under Seclion
566,062, ESMo, in that on or between the 12th day of July, 2000, and the 12" day of July, 2008,
in the County of Gresns, State of Missourd, the defendant, LAURA D K1BEKT ANTY, had deviate

sexual interconrse witfijifl (0OB S 9977, who was then less than twelve years old, to wit:

by truehing: ([ P »ith ber hand andfor mouth.

COUNT I

The Prosecuting Attomey of the County of Greene, State of Missour, upon information
and belef, charges that the defendant, in vielation of Scetion 566,062, RSMa, commirtied the
felany of statulory sodomy in the first degree, punishable upon convietion under Section
566062, RSMo, in that on ot herween the | 2th day ol July, 2006, and the 12® dav of Tuly, 2008,
m the County af Greene, 3tate of Mizsouri, the defendant, LAUERA D KIRKLAND, had deviale

sexnal mtercourse with . (LOB JEEN1997), who was then less than twelve years old, to wit:

hy having- 1ouch her { with his hand.
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Stare v, LAURA 13 KIRY LAND

COLNT I

The Proseculing Atlurmney uf the County of Greene, State of Missourd, upon information
and belicf, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 566,032, RSMo, comumitied Lhe
felomy of stamiory rape in the first degres, punishable upon conviction under Sectian 5660332,
RSMo, In that on or between the 12th day of July, 2006, and the 125 day of July, 2008, in the
Connty of Greene, Stale of Missoun, the defendant, LALURA D KIRELAND, had sexual

intercourse with [l (DOB SRR Y97), who was then less than twelve years old.

The Facts that foma the basiz for this information and helief are comlained in the attached
probable cause statement conceming this matter, whicl slalement is made a part hereof and is
submitted herewith as a basis upon which this cown may find the exislence of prohable canse for
the issuance of the watrani,

WHEREFORE, the Frosecuting Atrorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
prrovided by lawe,

DARRELL L., MOORE
Prosecuting Attorney of the County of
Greene, S’_L_:lgg f Miszouri, by

(A pl
AMI HARSHAD MILLER ™
Aszsistant Proscouting Attorney -

County of Greene, State of Missoud
Missour Bar #57711

1010 Boonville Ave.
Springlield, MO 65802
{4171 BOR-4061

FAX (417) BH8-3 160



SPRINGFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT i*
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT ﬁﬂi

Date: 072308 Case # _ 08-31455

1, Steve Schwind., o law enforcement officer, knowing thet false statcments on this [oom s
punishalble by law state as follows:

1. 1 have probable cause 10 believe thet Laura D. Kirkland, W/F, TMOR 11-28- 82, 88N ]
conumitted one or mmore cominal offenses.

2. The following crimels) happencd oo or between tie dates of 06-12-2006 and 06-12-200% 2t T
W i Springheld. Greens Cowny, Missouri.

3, Tl facts supporting this belief are as follows:

Oy 07-14-08 Officer Erik Brown comipeted potice report 08-11455 in refercnce 1o a past sexual

agsanll involving F and s babysitter, Laura Kirkland. Coanie Mansfield from the
Greene County Children's Thvision seheduled an tnterview at the Child Advocacy Cener for 07-
2108,

I attended the interview of [ ) +hich was conducted by Micki Lane. During the
interview (NI discloscd that his ex-babysitter, [eura Kirkland, made him tuuch lier

and madc him insett his fingers inside her She alse wuched hisifwith ber
haned, and pecformoed oral sex e bim, described having sexual intercourse with
L, wid Jonw e was seared when she would do this to him. AR - this
happened at her howse when she would watch him, and it happened (o him frorm his age of elght
threugh the age of ton.

O 07-22-02 [ spoke 1o Lawra Kirkland at Police Headquarters, Lo a post Miranda interview,
Laura admitted b0 sexual contact with . and sad all of the contart happened when
b was {en-yenrs old. Lawra tald me she performed oral sex on threc tuncs and
had sexual iercourse with him iwo lines, She sw touched her S about
live tines. Al of this happened at Laura's address. SYMRin ©pringficld,
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